ALAN BECK (HI Bar No. 9145)

Attorney at Law 2692 Harcourt Drive

San Diego, California 92123

Telephone: (619) 905-9105

Email: alan.alexander.beck@gmail.com

STEPHEN D. STAMBOULIEH STAMBOULIEH LAW, PLLC

P.O. Box 4008

Madison, MS 39130

Telephone: (601) 852-3440 Email: stephen@sdslaw.us

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant

## UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS NINTH CIRCUIT

GEORGE K. YOUNG JR,	
Plaintiff-Appellant, )	No. 12-17808
STATE OF HAWAII ET. Al.	CASE No. CV12-00336 HG BMK
Defendants - Appellees. )	APPELLANT'S RESPONSE TO APPELLEES' MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE A PETITION FOR
	PANEL REHEARING OR REHEARING EN

Appellant's Response to Appellees' Motion for Extension of Time to File a
Petition for Panel Rehearing or Rehearing *En Banc* 

Comes now the Plaintiff-Appellant George K. Young and for his Response to Appellees' Motion for Extension of Time to File a Petition for Panel Rehearing or Rehearing *En Banc* ("Motion"), states as follows:

Case: 12-17808, 08/01/2018, ID: 10962827, DktEntry: 133, Page 2 of 3

Appellees' filed their Motion on July 31, 2018 seeking an extension of 45

(forty-five) days in which to file a petition for panel rehearing or rehearing en banc.

See Docket #132. In Appellees' Motion, they set forth the position that the

Appellees' are potentially seeking special counsel and would need County Council

approval to do so. Further, Appellees' Motion stated that the County intends to

"request Council consider the hiring of special counsel at their August 22, 2018

meeting." Id. at p.5. Considering Appellees' Motion and Declarations, Appellant

withdraws his objection to a forty-five (45) day extension and will not oppose said

extension.

Respectfully submitted, this the 1st day of August 2018.

s/ Alan Beck

Alan Beck (HI Bar No. 9145)

s/ Stephen D. Stamboulieh

Stephen D. Stamboulieh

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this, the <u>1st</u> day of August 2018, I served the foregoing pleading by electronically filing it with the Court's CM/ECF system which generated a Notice of Filing and effects service upon counsel for all parties in the case. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this, the 1st day of August 2018.

s/ Stephen D. Stamboulieh